

- ment Printing Office, Washington, D.C.
- Soil Survey Staff. 2010. Keys to Soil Taxonomy. 11th Edition. USDA-Natural Resources Conservation Service, Washington, D.C.
- United States Salinity Laboratory Staff. 1954. Diagnosis and Improvement of Saline and Alkali Soils. Agriculture Handbook 60. USDA, Washington, D.C.
- Van-Alphen, J. G. and de los Ríos, F. 1971. Gypsiferous Soils. Notes on Their Characteristics and Management. Bulletin No. 12. International Institute of Land Reclamation and Improvement, Wageningen, The Netherlands.
- Vandervaere, J. P., Vauclin, M. and Elrick, D. E. 2000. Transient flow from tension infiltrometers. I. The two-parameter equation. *Soil Sci. Soc. Am. J.* **64**: 1263–1272.
- Viscarra Rossel, R. A. and Chen, C. 2011. Digitally mapping the information content of visible-near infrared spectra of surficial Australian soils. *Remote Sens. Environ.* **115**: 1443–1455.
- Zadoks, J. C., Chang, T. T. and Konzak, C. F. 1974. A decimal code for the growth stages of cereals. *Weed Res.* **14**: 415–421.

~~~~~

## Corrigendum

### Corrigendum to “Application of Visible/Near-Infrared Spectra in Modeling of Soil Total Phosphorus” [*Pedosphere*. **23**(4): 417–421, 2013]

HU Xue-Yu<sup>1,2,\*2</sup>

<sup>1</sup>*School of Environmental Studies, China University of Geosciences, Wuhan 430074 (China)*

<sup>2</sup>*Soil and Water Science Department, University of Florida, Gainesville, FL 32611 (USA)*

In this article, errors appeared in the author list as well as its related parts. Corrections are as follows:

- 1) There was an error in the author list. Below is the correct author list, meanwhile the names of G. M. Vasques and S. Grunwald should be omitted from the Acknowledgments section (see page 421).  
HU Xue-Yu<sup>1,2</sup>, G. M. VASQUES<sup>2,3</sup> and S. GRUNWALD<sup>2,\*2</sup>
- 2) The affiliation of the second author G. M. Vasques should read as follows:  
<sup>3</sup>*National Center for Soil Research, Brazilian Agricultural Research Corporation, Rua Jardim Botânico, 1024, Rio de Janeiro, RJ 22460-000 (Brazil)*
- 3) Corresponding author (see the bottom of page 417) should read:  
\*<sup>2</sup>Corresponding author. E-mail: sabgru@ufl.edu.
- 4) The citation of this article should be corrected and appear as shown below:  
Hu, X. Y., Vasques, G. M. and Grunwald, S. 2013. Application of visible/near-infrared spectra in modeling of soil total phosphorus. *Pedosphere*. **23**(4): 417–421.

The first author apologizes for the mistakes.